As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 173

25

26

Representatives Keller, Conditt, Retherford

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Caitlyn Russell on receiving a DAISY Award for Nursing Excellence.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Caitlyn Russell on being presented with a Diseases Attacking the Immune 3 System Award for Nursing Excellence; and WHEREAS, A critical-care nurse at Atrium Medical Center, Caitlyn Russell is truly a respected leader in her field. The DAISY Award recognizes nurses for specific acts of exceptional care, and she was accorded this prestigious national honor for her 8 compassionate aid to a severely ill heroin user and his family. It is only fitting that she be acknowledged for her exemplary record 10 of service and achievement; and 11 WHEREAS, To her credit, Caitlyn Russell has performed her 12 myriad duties and responsibilities with remarkable integrity, 13 warmth, and consideration, and she has displayed the utmost care 14 and professionalism. She has earned the esteem and appreciation of 15 colleagues and patients alike, and her steadfast efforts clearly 16 demonstrate the potential of each person to have a positive effect 17 on the quality of life in our society; and 18 WHEREAS, It is through the unsurpassed commitment of 19 conscientious professionals such as Caitlyn Russell that the State 20 of Ohio continues to grow and prosper. We are certain that in the 21 years to come, she will continue to display the same unwavering 22 commitment to excellence for which she has become known, and she 23 is truly deserving of high praise; therefore be it 2.4

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting

H. R. No. 173 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
this Resolution, commend Caitlyn Russell on her recent accolade and salute her as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	27 28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Caitlyn Russell.	29 30 31